
First Congregational Church of Ashfield

CHOIR SCHEDULE FALL 2023


Youth Choir - TBA


Sun. Sept. 10	 	 	 9:00 Come & Sing; 10:00 Service


Weds. Sept. 13	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Sept. 17	 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service	 


Weds. Sept. 20/Sun. 24      	 No Choir


Weds. Sept. 27	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Oct. 1		 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 	 (Crop walk)


Weds. Oct. 4/Sun. 8	 	 No Choir – Fall Festival	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 

Weds. Oct. 11                	 7:15 Rehearsal 

Sun. Oct. 15           	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 	 Hugo’s baptism	 


Weds. Oct. 18	             	 7:15 Rehearsal  

Sun. Oct. 22	 	          9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 

Weds. Oct. 25	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Oct. 29	 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service


Weds. Nov. 1	 	 	 7:15 Choir

Sat. Nov. 4		 	 	 Set clocks back 1 hr.

Sun. Nov. 5	 	 	 9:00 Choir; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 

Weds. Nov. 8/Sun. 12	 	 No Choir


Weds. Nov. 15	 	          7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Nov. 19	 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 	 Thanksgiving Sunday

	 	 

Weds. Nov. 22/Sun. 26           No Choir

	 




	 	 	 	 	                                                

Weds. Nov. 29	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Dec. 3	 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 	 First Sun. of Advent

	 	 	 	 	 

Weds. Dec. 6	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Dec. 10	 	 	 No Choir	 	 	 


Weds. Dec. 13	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal

Sun. Dec. 17	 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 

Weds. Dec. 20	 	 	 7:15 Rehearsal


Sat. Dec. 23 or TBA	 	 Christmas Eve Rehearsal


Sun. Dec. 24	 	 	 9:00 Rehearsal; 10:00 Service

	 	 	 	 	 

Sun. Dec. 24    	 	 	 6:30 rehearsal

	 	 	 	 	 7:30 Christmas Eve Service     


-------------------------------


TBA: Fall Potluck


Nov. 21 ??  West County Thanksgiving Service ??


January 2024 start-up dates: MLK weekend (possibly with previous Weds.)

     

                       


                       



